SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14423/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2022 in RFA No. 783/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MAHABIR SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS RAJO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.99948/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99946/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 99948/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 99948/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA NO. 99946/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 07-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv. Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Adv. Mrs. Vimal Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report mentions the details of the pending matter(s).

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil) No. 4821/2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)